521 Visit Compliance Report
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Division of Child Care & Early Childhood Education
P.O. Box 1437, Slot S140, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437
P: 501.508.8910 F: 501.683.6060 TDD: 501.682.1550

Licensee: United Methodist Children's Home Little Rock Campus

Facility Number: 115

Licensee Address: 2002 SOUTH FILLMORE
LITTLE ROCK AR 72204

Licensing Specialist: Arlene Horton
Person In Charge: Fatima Stepps
Record Visit Date: 11/21/2024
Home Visit Date: 11/21/2024

Purpose of Visit: Personnel Records

Regulations Out of Compliance:

Regulations Needing Technical Assistance:

Regulation Not Applicable:

Regulations Not Correctable:

Narrative:

Time: 9:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.
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Census: 38

Licensing Specialist Horton was assisted by Ms. Fatima Stepps and Ms. Shannon Rouse for personnel record and background check
reviews for United Methodist Children's Home Little Rock Campus.

Licensing observed the FBI, Arkansas State Police, Child Maltreatment, and verifications in each file.

Licensing Specialist reviewed personnel records and background checks for staff members during this visit.

Licensing Specialist Horton reviewed ten personnel. The ten were:

Personnel Job Title

A Avery, Jr. Behavior Instructor

D Barker Behavior Instructor

K Barrett RTC LR Director

Willie M Davis Behavior Instructor

A Garner Behavior Instructor

E Hayes Behavior Instructor Lead
M Johnson Behavior Instructor Lead
S McCraw RN

C Ragland Behavior Instructor Lead

M Young Teacher

DOB

Hire Date
11/13/2023
01/17/2007
10/21/2019
10/16/2023
09/03/2024
09/03/2024
03/08/2021
05/02/2022
04/17/2013
08/10/2010

All staff members’ backgrounds were complete, current, and met minimal Licensing standards.

Provider Comments:
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Provider Signature :
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