

## **Division of Child Care & Early Childhood Education**

P.O. Box 1437, Slot S140, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437

P: 501.508.8910 F: 501.683.6060 TDD: 501.682.1550

## **521 Visit Compliance Report**

Licensee: United Methodist Children's Home Little Rock Campus				
Facility Number: 115				
Licensee Address: 2002 SOUTH FILLMORE LITTLE ROCK AR 72204				
Licensing Specialist: Arlene Horton				
Person In Charge: Fatima Stepps				
Record Visit Date: 11/21/2024				
Home Visit Date: 11/21/2024				
Purpose of Visit: Personnel Records				
Regulations Out of Compliance:				
Regulations Needing Technical Assistance:				
Regulation Not Applicable:				
Regulations Not Correctable:				
Narrative:				
Time: 9:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.				

## Census: 38

Licensing Specialist Horton was assisted by Ms. Fatima Stepps and Ms. Shannon Rouse for personnel record and background check reviews for United Methodist Children's Home Little Rock Campus.

Licensing observed the FBI, Arkansas State Police, Child Maltreatment, and verifications in each file.

Licensing Specialist reviewed personnel records and background checks for staff members during this visit.

Licensing Specialist Horton reviewed ten personnel. The ten were:

Personnel	Job Title	DOB	Hire Date
A Avery, Jr.	Behavior Instructor		11/13/2023
D Barker	Behavior Instructor		01/17/2007
K Barrett	RTC LR Director		10/21/2019
Willie M Davis	Behavior Instructor		10/16/2023
A Garner	Behavior Instructor		09/03/2024
E Hayes	Behavior Instructor Lead		09/03/2024
M Johnson	Behavior Instructor Lead		03/08/2021
S McCraw	RN		05/02/2022
C Ragland	Behavior Instructor Lead		04/17/2013
M Young	Teacher		08/10/2010

All staff members' backgrounds were complete, current, and met minimal Licensing standards.

## **Provider Comments:**

CCL Staff Signature : Date: 11/21/2024

Provider Signature :

Date: 11/21/2024